

Press Release

Subject Line: Bucher Emhart Glass will not attend glasstec 2021

With the continuing uncertainty of the global pandemic, ensuring the safety of customers and employees is the number one priority for Bucher Emhart Glass. It is for this reason that Bucher Emhart Glass made the decision not to participate in glasstec 2021. Additionally, events such as glasstec live through social interactions to exchange news and views and with the safety concepts around the ongoing pandemic, such events are not the appropriate platform.

Bucher Emhart Glass will be attending glasstec 2022 and looks forward to getting together with the whole industry.

Contact

Marlen Debrot Telephone + 41 41 749 42 00 E-Mail: webmaster@emhartglass.com www.bucheremhartglass.com

About Bucher Emhart Glass

Bucher Emhart Glass, a division of Bucher Industries AG, is headquartered in Cham, Switzerland, with offices and manufacturing facilities located throughout the world. The company is a leading supplier of forming machines, inspection machines, controls, and parts to the glass container industry.